Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
Martyn Raymond Cooling 10/07/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: La Cafetiere Limite	Limited	
Street Address: Coast Green		
City: Greenfield, Holywe	lywell, Flintshire	
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	ОМ	
Postal Code: SY10 9PZ	Y10 9PZ	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 29321904		
Application Number: 29321904 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 29321904		
Fax Number: (401)861-1953		
Fax Number: (401)861-1953 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4014213141		
Phone: 4014213141 Email: esalter@saltermichaelson.com		
Correspondent Name: SALTER & MICHAELSON THE HERITAGE BUILDIN		
Address Line 1: 321 SOUTH MAIN STREET		
Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 029037128		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliot A. Salter		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

08/13/2008 14:35 TFAX Ssullivan@SALTERMICHAELSON.COM

2006/011

Docket #03005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Martyn Raymond Cooling, a subject of Great Britain, of 5 Glentworth Avenue, Oswestry, Shropshire SY10 9PZ, Great Britain, hereby sell and assign to La Cafetière Limited, a British company, located and doing business at Coast Green, Greenfield, Holywell, Flintshire CH8 9DP, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COFFEE POT invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed July 25, 2008, under application #29/321,904, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

Dated: 7 October , 2008

Martyn Raymond Cooling

\\Server\/-drive\Dats\Wilson Gunn\LsCafatiere\03005 Coffee Potessignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 021649 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 10/08/2008